OP \$90.00 2277:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		04/28/2006	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARTESYN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	7900 Glades Road	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33434	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2277389	ARTESYN
Registration Number:	2238583	ARTESYN
Registration Number:	2249177	ARTESYN TECHNOLOGIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)536-3901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2125363900

Email: nytrademarks@klng.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart Nicholson Graham

Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0802335.0229
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Katsougrakis
Signature:	/John Katsougrakis/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003320 FRAME: 0156

900050222

Date:	06/01/2006	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Artesyn_Technologies_Assignments_Trademark_2#page1.tif		
source=Artesyn_Technologies_Assignments_Trademark_2#page2.tif		

source=Artesyn_Technologies_Assignments_Trademark_2#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003320 FRAME: 0157

TRADEMARK TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, **BANK OF AMERICA**, **N.A.**, a national banking association, as successor-in-interest to Fleet Capital Corporation, ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to **ARTESYN TECHNOLOGIES**, **INC.**, a Florida corporation ("Assignee"), **without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to**, Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, arising under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated March 28, 2003, between Assignee and Assignor (as at any time amended, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded April 9, 2003, on Reel No. 002711, Frame 0387, United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

This Assignment intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, and to reassign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in the trademarks acquired pursuant to the terms of such Trademark Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officers, on April 27, 2006.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (as successorin-interest to Fleet Capital Corporation)

y · _____

John M. Olsen, Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003320 FRAME: 0158 STATE OF Good (COUNTY OF COUNTY OF

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this 27th day April, 2006, personally appeared John M. Olsen, to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the Vice President of Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association, and that said instrument was signed by him on behalf of said bank, and said Vice President acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said bank.

Notary Public Executed on

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, DeKalb County, Georgia My Commission Expires June 7, 2009

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

SCHEDULE A

to Trademark Transfer and Assignment

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
ARTESYN with the "Y" in "Artesyn" being a person (combined logo/word mark)	2,277,389	9/14/99
ARTESYN (word only)	2,238,583	4/13/99
ARTESYN TECHNOLOGIES (words only)	2,249,177	6/1/99

RECORDED: 06/01/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003320 FRAME: 0160